PHILLIPS

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
BEVAN

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Phillips
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Jones
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Phillips
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Bradford
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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Grey Filmer (Kerei)
23 Sep 1872 Waikato, NZ
15 Nov 1918 (46) Matapu, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

George William Smith 1849 - 1936
Jane Maria Gray 1834 - 1922
13 Apr 1904 Levin, NZ

Ellen Lydia (Lincoln)

29 Jul 1873 Manakau, NZ
4 May 1954 (81) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Thomas 1836 - 1913

Hannah Ransfield 1840 - 1912
Walter George

19 Feb 1905 Otaki, Nz

14 Jul 1989 (84) Levin, NZ

The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
WW2, Sergeant, NZ Engineers

7 Feb 1930

Olive Mary
20 Dec 1902
25 Sep 1993 (91)
The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Iris Hinemoa
2 Jan 1907
21 Feb 1992 (85)

Otaki, NZ

23 Oct 1929

Henry Oliver
4 Apr 1904
20 Jul 1978 (74)

Hawera

Tiro Tiro Rd

Manakau

Manakau, Family

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated



Phillips Filmer Bevan

Born: 14 Apr 1908 Levin, NZ

Died: 21 Sep 1999 (91) Christchurch, Z
Buried: Harewood Memorial Gardens, Christchurch, NZ
Married: 6 Oct 1938 Blenheim, NZ
Wareham Ailsa Joyce (Butch)

Born: 8 Dec 1918 Blenheim, NZ
Died: 21 Sep 2006 (88) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Harewood Memorial Gardens, Christchurch, NZ
Property:

Town Block 14, Section 13 1908 - 1911 129 Winchester St
Notes:
Was described as a commission agent & licensed interpreter

Was on 1905 unofficial census for Levin township petition, descrbed as a
carpenter with 3 people & 2 buildings

His office was burnt down in a fire in May 1918. he then obtained an office
upstairs in Garland’s building (above Mrs Hall’s tobacconist shop)

One newspaper stated that he was the first person to die in the influenza
epidemic in 1918

Electoral Rolls:

Grey Ellen
1896 Manakau Spinster
1899 Manakau Spinster
1900 Hawera Settler Manakau Spinster
1903 Hawera Settler
1905 Levin Carpenter Levin Married
1908 Levin Carpenter Levin Married
1911 Levin Carpenter Levin Married
1914 Levin Carpenter Levin Married
1919 Levin Widow
1922 Queen St Widow
1925 Queen St Widow
1928 Queen St Widow
1931 Queen St Widow
1935 Queen St Widow
1938 Queen St Widow
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1941
1943
1946
1949

1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987

1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
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Walter
Queen St W
Queen St W
Trafalgar St
Trafalgar St
Trafalgar St
Trafalgar St
Trafalgar St
Trafalgar St
Read St

13 Read St
13 Read St
13 Read St
Waiterere
Waiterere
Waiterere
Waiterere
Waiterere
Waiterere
Waiterere

Henry
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Accountant
Accountant
Retailer
Retailer
Retailer
Retailer
Retailer
Retailer
Retired
Retired

Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician

Electrical Inspector
Electrical Inspector
Electrical Inspector
Electrical Inspector
Electrical Inspector
Electrical Inspector
Electrical Inspector
Electrical Inspector
Electrical Inspector

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Queen St
Queen St
Queen St
Queen St

Olive
Bath St W
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Waiterere
Waiterere
Waiterere
Waiterere
Waiterere
Waiterere
Waiterere

Iris
Queen St
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki

Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow



1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1987
1995
1998
2002
2005
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Filmer
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Otira
Ashburton
Ashburton
Ashburton
Ashburton
Ashburton
Ashburton
Ashburton
Ashburton
Ashburton
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Clerk
Clerk
Custodian
Custodian
Clerk
Storeman
Storeman
Retired
Retired
Retired

Ailsa

Blenheim
Blenheim
Otira
Ashburton
Ashburton
Ashburton
Ashburton
Ashburton
Ashburton
Ashburton
Ashburton
Ashburton
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow



