PHILLIPS Grey Filmer (Kerei)

Born: 23 Sep 1872 Waikato, NZ Died: 15 Nov 1918 (46) Matapu, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: George William Smith 1849 – 1936 Hawera Mother: Jane Maria Gray 1834 – 1922 Tiro Tiro Rd

Married: 13 Apr 1904 Levin, NZ

BEVAN Ellen Lydia (Lincoln)

Born: 29 Jul 1873 Manakau, NZ Died: 4 May 1954 (81) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Thomas 1836 – 1913 Manakau

Mother: Hannah Ransfield 1840 – 1912 Manakau, Family

Children:

Phillips Walter George

Born: 19 Feb 1905 Otaki, NZ Died: 14 Jul 1989 (84) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW2, Sergeant, NZ Engineers

Married: 7 Feb 1930

Jones Olive Mary

Born: 20 Dec 1902

Died: 25 Sep 1993 (91)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Phillips Iris Hinemoa

Born: 2 Jan 1907 Otaki, NZ

Died: 21 Feb 1992 (85)

Buried:

Married: 23 Oct 1929

Bradford Henry Oliver

Born: 4 Apr 1904

Died: 20 Jul 1978 (74)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated

PP0022

Phillips Filmer Bevan

Born: 14 Apr 1908 Levin, NZ
Died: 21 Sep 1999 (91) Christchurch, Z
Buried: Harewood Memorial Gardens, Christchurch, NZ

Married: 6 Oct 1938 Blenheim, NZ

Wareham Ailsa Joyce (Butch)

Born: 8 Dec 1918 Blenheim, NZ
Died: 21 Sep 2006 (88) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Harewood Memorial Gardens, Christchurch, NZ

Property:

Town Block 14, Section 13 1908 – 1911 129 Winchester St

Notes:

Was described as a commission agent & licensed interpreter

Was on 1905 unofficial census for Levin township petition, described as a carpenter with 3 people & 2 buildings

His office was burnt down in a fire in May 1918. he then obtained an office upstairs in Garland's building (above Mrs Hall's tobacconist shop)

One newspaper stated that he was the first person to die in the influenza epidemic in 1918

Electoral Rolls:

	Grey		Ellen	
1896			Manakau	Spinster
1899			Manakau	Spinster
1900	Hawera	Settler	Manakau	Spinster
1903	Hawera	Settler		
1905	Levin	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1919			Levin	Widow
1922			Queen St	Widow
1925			Queen St	Widow
1928			Queen St	Widow
1931			Queen St	Widow
1935			Queen St	Widow
1938			Queen St	Widow

PP0022 2

1941 1943 1946 1949			Queen St Queen St Queen St Queen St	Widow Widow Widow Widow
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978	Walter Queen St W Queen St W Trafalgar St A Read St A Read St A Read St A Read St Waiterere Waiterere Waiterere Waiterere Waiterere Waiterere	Clerk Accountant Accountant Retailer	Olive Bath St W Levin Waiterere Waiterere Waiterere Waiterere Waiterere	Spinster Married
1981 1987 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1978 1981	Waiterere Waiterere Waiterere Henry Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Otaki	Retired Retired Electrician Electrician Electrician Electricial Inspector Electrical Inspector	Waiterere Waiterere Waiterere Iris Queen St Blenheim Blenheim Otaki	Married Midow Widow

PP0022 3

	Filmer		Ailsa	
1935	Blenheim	Labourer		
1938	Blenheim	Labourer		
1941	Blenheim	Labourer	Blenheim	Married
1943	Blenheim	Labourer	Blenheim	Married
1946	Otira	Storeman	Otira	Married
1949	Ashburton	Storeman	Ashburton	Married
1954	Ashburton	Storeman	Ashburton	Married
1957	Ashburton	Clerk	Ashburton	Married
1960	Ashburton	Clerk	Ashburton	Married
1963	Ashburton	Custodian	Ashburton	Married
1966	Ashburton	Custodian	Ashburton	Married
1969	Ashburton	Clerk	Ashburton	Married
1972	Ashburton	Storeman	Ashburton	Married
1975	Ashburton	Storeman	Ashburton	Married
1987	Christchurch	Retired	ChCh	Married
1995	Christchurch	Retired	ChCh	Married
1998	Christchurch	Retired	ChCh	Married
2002	Christchurch			Widow
2005	Christchurch			Widow

PP0022 4